## 297381

# CH \$415.0

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T.H.D. DONUT (DELAWARE), INC.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE THD GROUP LLC
Street Address:	874 Sinclair Road
City:	Oakville
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6K 2Y1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973817	THE BIG TIM
Registration Number:	2863213	TEAM TIM HORTONS
Registration Number:	2745129	BLUEBERRY BURST
Registration Number:	2527878	TIM'S OWN
Registration Number:	2504975	COFFEE YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	2457618	ALWAYS FRESH TIM HORTONS
Registration Number:	2433796	TIM HORTONS ALWAYS FRESH
Registration Number:	2314620	GREAT COFFEE EVERY TIME
Registration Number:	2145676	ROLL UP THE RIM TO WIN
Registration Number:	2026723	TIMBITS
Registration Number:	2025251	TIM HORTONS
Registration Number:	1690691	TIM HORTONS
		TIM HORTONS TOGETHER WITH YOU, MAKING GOOD

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0504

900039694

Serial Number:	78614150	THINGS HAPPEN.
Serial Number:	78455707	CHILLIN' VANILLA
Serial Number:	78455691	MOCHA MADNESS
Serial Number:	76602143	ALWAYS FRESH. ALWAYS THERE.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-218-2100
Email: wolsen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02255.100

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290)
Signature:	/weoworld/
Date:	01/12/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=2255-THD Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=2255-THD Merger Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0505

## \*200536400546\*

DATE: 12/30/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200536400546

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY 00 CERT

COPY .00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1585968

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### THE THD GROUP LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

200536400546

MERGER/DOMESTIC



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of January, A.D. 2006.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0506

## Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

968902

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

T.H.D. DONUT (DELAWARE), INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

Document No(s):

200536400546

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 01/12/2006** 

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of January, A.D. 2006.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0507